

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0122R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/31/2018 In control: Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: 2/12/2018 Final action: 2/12/2018

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A TWO-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH DULUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOL

COLLABORATIVE TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE OF SCHOOL TIME PROGRAMMING IN THE EAST

HILLSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD AT AN ANNUAL COST OF \$20,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A\_agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2018	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A TWO-YEAR AGREEMENT WITH DULUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOL COLLABORATIVE TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE OF SCHOOL TIME PROGRAMMING IN THE EAST HILLSIDE NEIGHBORHOOD AT AN ANNUAL COST OF \$20,000.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute a two-year agreement with Duluth Community School Collaborative to provide outside of school time youth programming in the East Hillside neighborhood, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, with payments of \$20,000 per year made from 205-130-1219-5310 (Parks, Community Resources, Parks Operating, Contract Services).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a two-year agreement for professional services with Duluth Community School Collaborative for outside of school youth programming in the city's East Hillside neighborhood at their location at 1027 North 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue East. The agreement can be terminated by either party upon ninety days' notice. Under the terms of this agreement, Duluth Community School Collaborative will facilitate programming which will provide a safe and structured environment for youth in the East Hillside neighborhood. The program will also provide youth with educational opportunities, as well as, development of health and life skills, positive adult role model interaction, and recreation activities. Funds for this agreement are made available from the parks fund.